Colorado Department Of Transportation Printed On:  05/09/2023

Low Bid Summary Page 1 of 1
Letting Date: ~ April 14, 2023
Call # of Percent of  Overrun (+)
Order Contract ID Project(s) Bids Low Bidder Estimated Cost Corrected Bid  Estimate Underrun (-)
001 C25447 FBR061A-003 1 LAWRENCE CONSTRUCTION $4,093,739.61  $4,185,920.67 102.25% $92,181.06
COMPANY

Letting Totals 1 $4,093,739.61  $4,185,920.67 102.25% $92,181.06



Colorado Department Of Transportation Printed On:  05/09/2023
Vendor Ranking Page 1 of 1
Contract ID: C25447
Contract Description:
This is the third construction bundle for the Eastern Plains Timber Bridge Replacement project.
It consists of removing and replacing structure D-25-E with a concrete structure. This will be
done utilizing bridge slide techniques. The pile foundations will be installed under one-lane road
closures. The superstructure will be constructed adjacent to the existing bridge. CO 61 will be
completely closed to traffic with a signed state highway detour in place. The precast abutments
will then be installed, the superstructure slid into place, the approaches built, and traffic will be
allowed back on to CO 61. This closure will be a short duration of 6 days. Final work will include
embankment protector and guardrail installation, HMA paving, final slope stabilization, and
pavement marking.
Percent Of Percent Of
Rank Vendor ID Vendor Name Total Bid Low Bid Estimate
0 -EST- Engineer's Estimate $4,093,739.61 97.80% 100.00%
1 169A LAWRENCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY $4,185,920.67 100.00% 102.25%



Colorado Department Of Transportation Printed On:  05/09/2023
Tabulation of Bids Page 1 of 6
Contract ID: C25447
(0) -EST- (1) 169A
Engineer's Estimate LAWRENCE
CONSTRUCTION CoO.

Item Code Description Quantity Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
SECTION: 0001 BID ITEMS LCC:

201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 LS| 4,030.20000 4,030.20| 6,694.39000 6,694.39

202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat 374.000 SY| 21.63000 8,089.62 24.79000 9,271.46

202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) 1,584.000 SY 5.16000 8,173.44 5.73000 9,076.32

202-00400 Removal of Bridge 1.000 EACH| 98,442.60000 98,442.60| 87,471.43000 87,471.43

202-05026 Sawing Asphalt Material (6 Inch) 1,352.000 LF 4.66000 6,300.32 9.20000 12,438.40

203-00050 Unsuitable Material 100.000 CY| 35.15000 3,515.00 30.18000 3,018.00

203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place) 2,469.000 CY 40.58000 100,192.02 41.51000 102,488.19

203-00066 Eérzlt())ankment Material (Complete In Place) 680.000 CY 118.60000 80,648.00 95.48000 64,926.40

203-01500 (BladiLg 24.000 HOUR 205.18000 4,924.32 231.60000 5,558.40

203-01597 Potholing 30.000 HOUR| 371.14000 11,134.20 374.50000 11,235.00

206-00000 Structure Excavation 858.000 CY 22.80000 19,562.40 31.19000 26,761.02

206-00065 Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill) 543.000 CY 167.95000 91,196.85 198.06000 107,546.58

206-00200 Structure Backfill (Class 2) 58.000 CY 39.10000 2,267.80 32.17000 1,865.86

207-00700 Topsoil (Onsite) 1,839.000 CY| 39.16000 72,015.24 31.37000 57,689.43

207-00704 Subgrade Soil Preparation 11,035.000  8Y] 2.41000 26,594.35 3.10000 34,208.50




Colorado Department Of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Printed On:

05/09/2023

Page 2 of 6

Item Code
SECTION:

208-00002
208-00035
208-00045
208-00070
208-00103
208-00105

208-00106
208-00107
208-00207
212-00701
212-00702

212-00703
212-00704
212-00706
212-00708

Description
0001 BID ITEMS
Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)
Aggregate Bag
Concrete Washout Structure
Vehicle Tracking Pad

Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)

Removal and Disposal of Sediment
(Equipment)
Sweeping (Sediment Removal)

Removal of Trash
Erosion Control Management
Compost (Mechanically Applied)

Biotic Soil Amendments (Hydraulically
Applied)
Humate

Mycorrhizae
Seeding (Native) Drill

Seeding (Native) Broadcast

Contract ID:

Quantity

2,093.000 LF
144.000 LF
2.000 EACH
2.000 EACH
8.000 HOUR|
8.000 HOUR

8.000 HOUR|
8.000 HOUR
33.000 DAY
147.000 CY

70.000 LB

341.000 LB
18.000 LB
2.260 ACRE
0.020 ACRE

C25447

(0) -EST-

Engineer's Estimate

(1) 169A
LAWRENCE
CONSTRUCTION CO.

Unit Price

10.70000
26.75000
3,424.00000
2,295.16000
49.36000
137.51000

254.13000
183.23000
397.99000
56.55000
0.91000

0.48000
10.70000
877.40000
1,642.50000

Amount

22,395.10
3,852.00
6,848.00
4,590.32

394.88
1,100.08

2,033.04
1,465.84
13,133.67
8,312.85
63.70

163.68
192.60
1,982.92
32.85

Unit Price

11.75000
28.12000
3,724.13000
2,914.42000
116.25000
96.54000

103.37000
135.25000
374.50000
56.55000
0.91000

0.48000
10.70000
877.40000

2,782.00000

Amount

LCC:
24,592.75

4,049.28
7,448.26
5,828.84
930.00
772.32

826.96
1,082.00
12,358.50
8,312.85
63.70

163.68
192.60
1,982.92

55.64

Unit Price Amount



Colorado Department Of Transportation Printed On:  05/09/2023
Tabulation of Bids Page 3 of 6
Contract ID: C25447
(0) -EST- (1) 169A
Engineer's Estimate LAWRENCE
CONSTRUCTION CoO.

Item Code Description Quantity Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
SECTION: 0001 BID ITEMS LcC:

213-00003 Mulching (Weed Free) 2.260 ACRE| 893.45000 2,019.20 893.45000 2,019.20

213-00061 Mulch Tackifier 453.000 LB| 3.32000 1,503.96 3.32000 1,503.96

216-00201 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) 806.000 S8Y 3.05000 2,458.30 3.05000 2,458.30

(Biodegradable Class 1)

217-00020 Herbicide Treatment 10.000 HOUR 508.25000 5,082.50 1,070.00000 10,700.00

304-06007 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) 333.000 QY 99.12000 33,006.96 102.23000 34,042.59

403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt) 1.000 TON 768.68000 768.68 744.91000 744.91

403-34751 I2-|;3)t Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64- 879.000 TON 248.24000 218,202.96 248.24000 218,202.96

408-01100 Joi)nt Sealant 160.000 LF 31.03000 4,964.80 34.51000 5,521.60

420-00102 Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1) 876.000  SY| 6.86000 6,009.36 4.92000 4,309.92

502-00500 Complete Joint Penetration (CJP) Splice 2.000 EACH| 2,234.86000 4,469.72 3,669.58000 7,339.16

502-02010 Dynamic Pile Test 2.000 EACH 3,210.00000 6,420.00 3,210.00000 6,420.00

502-11253 Steel Piling (HP 12x53) 107.000 LF 111.22000 11,900.54 105.84000 11,324.88

502-14117 Steel Piling (HP 14x117) 771.000 LF 153.18000 118,101.78 142.78000 110,083.38

506-00212 Riprap (12 Inch) 584.000 CY| 273.74000 159,864.16 202.79000 118,429.36

515-00120 Waterproofing (Membrane) 702.000 SY] 27.56000 19,347.12 27.56000 19,347.12




Colorado Department Of Transportation Printed On:  05/09/2023
Tabulation of Bids Page 4 of 6
Contract ID: C25447
(0) -EST- (1) 169A
Engineer's Estimate LAWRENCE
CONSTRUCTION CoO.

Item Code Description Quantity Unit Price Amount Unit Price  Amount Unit Price Amount
SECTION: 0001 BID ITEMS LCC:

601-03040 Concrete Class D (Bridge) 224.000 CY| 1,578.84000 353,660.16 1,809.42000 405,310.08

602-00020 Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated) 33,111.000 LB 2.00000 66,222.00 2.04000 67,546.44

603-50015 15 Inch Plastic Pipe 62.000 LF 155.04000 9,612.48 199.13000 12,346.06

606-00302 Guardrail Type 3 (31 Inch Midwest Guardrail 50.000 LF 50.50000 2,525.00 50.50000 2,525.00

System)

606-01370 Transition Type 3G 4.000 EACH 3,953.65000 15,814.60 3,953.65000 15,814.60

606-01400 Transition Type BR10M-GR3 4.000 EACH| 4,786.24000 19,144.96 5,819.88000 23,279.52

606-02005 End Anchorage (Flared) 4.000 EACH| 4,049.95000 16,199.80 4,049.95000 16,199.80

606-11035 Bridge Rail Type 10 MASH 296.000 LF 338.39000 100,163.44 330.51000 97,830.96

609-60011 Curb Type 6 (Section M) 76.000 LF 42.80000 3,252.80 42.80000 3,252.80

612-00081 Delineator (Post Mounted)(Type 1) 4.000 EACH 23.54000 94.16 23.54000 94.16

612-00083 Delineator (Post Mounted)(Type II) 2.000 EACH 89.35000 178.70 32.10000 64.20

612-00111 Delineator (Drivable)(Type I) 2.000 EACH 153.01000  306.02 23.54000 47.08

615-00030 Embankment Protector Type 3 2.000 EACH 1,681.64000 3,363.28 2,461.00000 4,922.00

618-01994 Prestressed Concrete Box (Depth 32" 4,583.000  SF| 136.66000 626,312.78 132.31000 606,376.73

Through 48")
618-06034 ?Lergggﬁs;ag' )Concrete Slab (Depth 6" 1,804.000 SF 84.65000 152,708.60 90.17000 162,666.68




Colorado Department Of Transportation Printed On:  05/09/2023
Tabulation of Bids Page 5 of 6
Contract ID: C25447
(0) -EST- (1) 169A
Engineer's Estimate LAWRENCE
CONSTRUCTION CO.
Item Code Description Quantity Unit Price Amount Unit Price  Amount Unit Price Amount
SECTION: 0001 BID ITEMS LCC:
618-30000 Move Bridge 1.000 L S| 425,764.82000 425,764.82| 457,023.16000 457,023.16
620-00002 Field Office (Class 2) 1.000 EACH| 18,867.61000 18,867.61[ 19,928.75000 19,928.75
620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2) 1.000 EACH| 11,419.04000 11,419.04 8,346.00000 8,346.00
620-00020 Sanitary Facility 1.000 EACH 1,968.80000 1,968.80 577.80000 577.80
625-00000 Construction Surveying 1.000 LS| 33,908.49000 33,908.49 44,940.00000 44,940.00

626-00000 Mobilization 1.000 LS| 703,911.30000 703,911.30| 750,077.67000 750,077.67
18.000 GAL

1,500.000 HOUR

627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking 171.20000 3,081.60 171.20000 3,081.60

630-00000 Flagging 55.64000 83,460.00 55.64000 83,460.00

630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection 45.000 DAY 484.71000 21,811.95 484.71000 21,811.95
630-00012 Traffic Control Management 90.000 DAY 1,383.51000 124,515.90 1,306.47000 117,582.30
630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable) 4.000 EACH| 1,006.87000 4,027.48 771.47000 3,085.88
630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary) 4.000 EACH 225.77000 903.08 225.77000 903.08

630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A) 151.000 EACH 144.45000 21,811.95 144.45000 21,811.95

630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B) 18.000 EACH 333.84000 6,009.12 333.84000 6,009.12
630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel 2.000 EACH[  4,370.95000 8,741.90 3,260.29000 6,520.58
630-80359 Portable Message Sign Panel 84.000 DAY 58.85000 4,943.40 38.52000 3,235.68




Colorado Department Of Transportation Printed On:  05/09/2023

Tabulation of Bids Page 6 of 6

Contract ID: C25447

(0) -EST- (1) 169A
Engineer's Estimate LAWRENCE
CONSTRUCTION CoO.
Item Code Description Quantity Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
SECTION: 0001 BID ITEMS LCC:
630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device 20.000 EACH 27.82000 556.40 27.82000 556.40
630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) 20.000 EACH 27.82000 556.40 62.06000 1,241.20
(Flashing)
630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) 20.000 EACH 27.82000 556.40 62.06000 1,241.20
(Steady Burn)
630-80372 Concrete Barrier (Temporary) (Furnish and 200.000 LF 78.83000 15,766.00 78.86000 15,772.00
Install)
630-80380 Traffic Cone 20.000 EACH 13.91000 278.20 13.91000 278.20
630-80393 Stackable Vertical Panels 20.000 EACH 24.61000 492.20 24.61000 492.20
630-85010 Impact Attenuator (Temporary) 2.000 EACH|  7,276.00000 14,552.00( 8,731.20000 17,462.40
632-00000 Night Work Lighting 1.000 LS| 18,508.86000 18,508.86| 20,848.42000 20,848.42
Section Totals: $4,093,739.61 $4,185,920.67
Contract Grand Totals $4,093,739.61 $4,185,920.67




Colorado Department Of Transportation

Low Bid Item Analysis

Printed On:

05/09/2023
Page 1 of 8

Line

SECTION:

0005

0010

0015

0020

0025

0030

0035

0040

0045

0050

0055

0060

Contract ID:
Deét:r?;/tion CHENI Eslg??c:aeted

0001 BID ITEMS

201-00000 1.000 4,030.20000
Clearing and Grubbing

202-00220 374.000 21.63000
Removal of Asphalt Mat

202-00240 1,584.000 5.16000
Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)

202-00400 1.000 98,442.60000
Removal of Bridge

202-05026 1,352.000 4.66000
Sawing Asphalt Material (6 Inch)

203-00050 100.000 35.15000
Unsuitable Material

203-00060 2,469.000 40.58000
Embankment Material (Complete In Place)

203-00066 680.000 118.60000

Embankment Material (Complete In Place) (R40)

203-01500 24.000 205.18000
Blading

203-01597 30.000 371.14000
Potholing

206-00000 858.000 22.80000
Structure Excavation

206-00065 543.000 167.95000

Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)

C25447

Bid Price/
Units

6,694.39000
LS
24.79000
SY
5.73000
SY
87,471.43000
EACH
9.20000
LF
30.18000
CY
41.51000
CcYy
95.48000
CY
231.60000
HOUR
374.50000
HOUR
31.19000
CY
198.06000
CcYy

Estimated
Amount

4,030.20

8,089.62

8,173.44

98,442.60

6,300.32

3,515.00

100,192.02

80,648.00

4,924.32

11,134.20

19,562.40

91,196.85

Bid Amount

6,694.39

9,271.46

9,076.32

87,471.43

12,438.40

3,018.00

102,488.19

64,926.40

5,558.40

11,235.00

26,761.02

107,546.58

Bid Est

%

166.11%

114.61%

111.05%

88.86%

197.42%

85.86%

102.29%

80.51%

112.88%

100.91%

136.80%

117.93%

Overrun (+)
Underrun (-)

2,664.19

1,181.84

902.88

-10,971.17

6,138.08

-497.00

2,296.17

-15,721.60

634.08

100.80

7,198.62

16,349.73



Colorado Department Of Transportation

Low Bid Item Analysis

Printed On:

05/09/2023
Page 2 of 8

Line

SECTION:

0065

0070

0075

0080

0085

0090

0095

0100

0105

0110

0115

0120

Contract ID:
Deét:r?;/tion CHENI Eslg??c:aeted

0001 BID ITEMS

206-00200 58.000 39.10000
Structure Backfill (Class 2)

207-00700 1,839.000 39.16000
Topsoil (Onsite)

207-00704 11,035.00( 2.41000
Subgrade Soil Preparation

208-00002 2,093.000 10.70000
Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)

208-00035 144.000 26.75000
Aggregate Bag

208-00045 2.000 3,424.00000
Concrete Washout Structure

208-00070 2.000 2,295.16000
Vehicle Tracking Pad

208-00103 8.000 49.36000
Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)

208-00105 8.000 137.51000
Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)

208-00106 8.000 254.13000
Sweeping (Sediment Removal)

208-00107 8.000 183.23000
Removal of Trash

208-00207 33.000 397.99000

Erosion Control Management

C25447

Bid Price/
Units

32.17000
CcYy
31.37000
CY
3.10000
SY
11.75000
LF
28.12000
LF
3,724.13000
EACH
2,914.42000
EACH
116.25000
HOUR
96.54000
HOUR
103.37000
HOUR
135.25000
HOUR
374.50000
DAY

Estimated
Amount

2,267.80

72,015.24

26,594.35

22,395.10

3,852.00

6,848.00

4,590.32

394.88

1,100.08

2,033.04

1,465.84

13,133.67

Bid Amount

1,865.86

57,689.43

34,208.50

24,592.75

4,049.28

7,448.26

5,828.84

930.00

772.32

826.96

1,082.00

12,358.50

Bid Est

%

82.28%

80.11%

128.63%

109.81%

105.12%

108.77%

126.98%

235.51%

70.21%

40.68%

73.81%

94.10%

Overrun (+)
Underrun (-)

-401.94

-14,325.81

7,614.15

2,197.65

197.28

600.26

1,238.52

535.12

-327.76

-1,206.08

-383.84

-77517



Colorado Department Of Transportation

Low Bid Item Analysis

Printed On:

05/09/2023
Page 3 of 8

Line

SECTION:

0125

0130

0135

0140

0145

0150

0155

0160

0165

0170

0175

0180

Contract ID: C25447
oy Quany  Esimated  BEpel St

0001 BID ITEMS

212-00701 147.000 56.55000 56.55000 8,312.85
Compost (Mechanically Applied) CcYy

212-00702 70.000 0.91000 0.91000 63.70
Biotic Soil Amendments (Hydraulically Applied) LB

212-00703 341.000 0.48000 0.48000 163.68
Humate LB

212-00704 18.000 10.70000 10.70000 192.60
Mycorrhizae LB

212-00706 2.260 877.40000 877.40000 1,982.92
Seeding (Native) Drill ACRE

212-00708 0.020 1,642.50000 2,782.00000 32.85
Seeding (Native) Broadcast ACRE

213-00003 2.260 893.45000 893.45000 2,019.20
Mulching (Weed Free) ACRE

213-00061 453.000 3.32000 3.32000 1,503.96
Mulch Tackifier LB

216-00201 806.000 3.05000 3.05000 2,458.30
Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) SY
(Biodegradable Class 1)

217-00020 10.000 508.25000 1,070.00000 5,082.50
Herbicide Treatment HOUR

304-06007 333.000 99.12000 102.23000 33,006.96
Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) CcY

403-00720 1.000 768.68000 744.91000 768.68
Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt) TON

Bid Amount

8,312.85

63.70

163.68

192.60

1,982.92

55.64

2,019.20

1,503.96

2,458.30

10,700.00

34,042.59

744.91

Bid Est

%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

169.38%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

210.53%

103.14%

96.91%

Overrun (+)
Underrun (-)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

22.79

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,617.50

1,035.63

-23.77



Colorado Department Of Transportation

Low Bid Item Analysis

Printed On:

05/09/2023
Page 4 of 8

Line

SECTION:

0185

0190

0195

0200

0205

0210

0215

0220

0225

0230

0235

0240

Contract ID:
ltem/ ] Estimated
Description CHENI Price
0001 BID ITEMS
403-34751 879.000 248.24000

Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)

408-01100 160.000 31.03000
Joint Sealant

420-00102 876.000 6.86000
Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)

502-00500 2.000 2,234.86000
Complete Joint Penetration (CJP) Splice

502-02010 2.000 3,210.00000
Dynamic Pile Test

502-11253 107.000 111.22000
Steel Piling (HP 12x53)

502-14117 771.000 153.18000
Steel Piling (HP 14x117)

506-00212 584.000 273.74000
Riprap (12 Inch)

515-00120 702.000 27.56000
Waterproofing (Membrane)

601-03040 224.000 1,578.84000
Concrete Class D (Bridge)

602-00020 33,111.00C 2.00000
Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)

603-50015 62.000 155.04000

15 Inch Plastic Pipe

C25447

Bid Price/
Units

248.24000
TON
34.51000

LF

4.92000

SY
3,669.58000
EACH
3,210.00000
EACH
105.84000
LF
142.78000
LF
202.79000
CY
27.56000
SY
1,809.42000
CY

2.04000

LB
199.13000
LF

Estimated
Amount

218,202.96

4,964.80

6,009.36

4,469.72

6,420.00

11,900.54

118,101.78

159,864.16

19,347.12

353,660.16

66,222.00

9,612.48

Bid Amount

218,202.96

5,521.60

4,309.92

7,339.16

6,420.00

11,324.88

110,083.38

118,429.36

19,347.12

405,310.08

67,546.44

12,346.06

Bid Est

%

100.00%

111.21%

71.72%

164.20%

100.00%

95.16%

93.21%

74.08%

100.00%

114.60%

102.00%

128.44%

Overrun (+)

Underrun (-)

0.00

556.80

-1,699.44

2,869.44

0.00

-575.66

-8,018.40

-41,434.80

0.00

51,649.92

1,324.44

2,733.58



Colorado Department Of Transportation

Low Bid Item Analysis

Printed On:

05/09/2023
Page 5 of 8

Line

SECTION:

0245

0250

0255

0260

0265

0270

0275

0280

0285

0290

0295

Contract ID:
ltem/ ] Estimated
Description CHENI Price
0001 BID ITEMS
606-00302 50.000 50.50000

Guardrail Type 3 (31 Inch Midwest Guardrail
System)

606-01370 4.000 3,953.65000
Transition Type 3G

606-01400 4.000 4,786.24000
Transition Type BR10M-GR3

606-02005 4.000 4,049.95000
End Anchorage (Flared)

606-11035 296.000 338.39000
Bridge Rail Type 10 MASH

609-60011 76.000 42.80000
Curb Type 6 (Section M)

612-00081 4.000 23.54000
Delineator (Post Mounted)(Type 1)

612-00083 2.000 89.35000
Delineator (Post Mounted)(Type III)

612-00111 2.000 153.01000
Delineator (Drivable)(Type I)

615-00030 2.000 1,681.64000
Embankment Protector Type 3

618-01994 4,583.000 136.66000

Prestressed Concrete Box (Depth 32" Through
48")

C25447

Bid Price/
Units

50.50000
LF

3,953.65000
EACH
5,819.88000
EACH
4,049.95000
EACH
330.51000
LF

42.80000

LF

23.54000
EACH
32.10000
EACH
23.54000
EACH
2,461.00000
EACH
132.31000
SF

Estimated
Amount

2,525.00

15,814.60

19,144.96

16,199.80

100,163.44

3,252.80

94.16

178.70

306.02

3,363.28

626,312.78

Bid Amount

2,5625.00

15,814.60

23,279.52

16,199.80

97,830.96

3,252.80

94.16

64.20

47.08

4,922.00

606,376.73

Bid Est
%

100.00%

100.00%

121.60%

100.00%

97.67%

100.00%

100.00%

35.93%

15.38%

146.35%

96.82%

Overrun (+)
Underrun (-)

0.00

0.00

4,134.56

0.00

-2,332.48

0.00

0.00

-114.50

-258.94

1,558.72

-19,936.05
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Line

SECTION:

0300

0305

0310

0315

0320

0325

0330

0335

0340

0345

0350

0355

Contract ID:

Estimated
Price

84.65000

425,764.82000

18,867.61000

11,419.04000

1,968.80000

33,908.49000

703,911.30000

171.20000

55.64000

484.71000

1,383.51000

Deét:r?;/tion CHENI
0001 BID ITEMS
618-06034 1,804.000
Prestressed Concrete Slab (Depth 6" Through
13")

618-30000 1.000
Move Bridge

620-00002 1.000
Field Office (Class 2)

620-00012 1.000
Field Laboratory (Class 2)

620-00020 1.000
Sanitary Facility

625-00000 1.000
Construction Surveying

626-00000 1.000
Mobilization

627-00008 18.000
Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking

630-00000 1,500.000
Flagging

630-00007 45.000
Traffic Control Inspection

630-00012 90.000
Traffic Control Management

630-80001 4.000

Flashing Beacon (Portable)

1,006.87000

C25447

Bid Price/
Units

90.17000
SF

457,023.16000
LS
19,928.75000
EACH
8,346.00000
EACH
577.80000
EACH
44,940.00000
LS
750,077.67000
LS
171.20000
GAL
55.64000
HOUR
484.71000
DAY
1,306.47000
DAY
771.47000
EACH

Estimated
Amount

152,708.60

425,764.82

18,867.61

11,419.04

1,968.80

33,908.49

703,911.30

3,081.60

83,460.00

21,811.95

124,515.90

4,027.48

Bid Amount

162,666.68

457,023.16

19,928.75

8,346.00

577.80

44,940.00

750,077.67

3,081.60

83,460.00

21,811.95

117,582.30

3,085.88

Bid Est
%

106.52%

107.34%

105.62%

73.09%

29.35%

132.53%

106.56%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

94.43%

76.62%

Overrun (+)

Underrun (-)

9,958.08

31,258.34

1,061.14

-3,073.04

-1,391.00

11,031.51

46,166.37

0.00

0.00

0.00

-6,933.60

-941.60
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Line

SECTION:

0360

0365

0370

0375

0380

0385

0390

0395

0400

0405

0410

Contract ID: C25447

Deét:r?;/tion CHENI Eslg??c:aeted

0001 BID ITEMS

630-80335 4.000 225.77000
Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)

630-80341 151.000 144.45000
Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)

630-80342 18.000 333.84000
Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)

630-80355 2.000 4,370.95000
Portable Message Sign Panel

630-80359 84.000 58.85000
Portable Message Sign Panel

630-80360 20.000 27.82000
Drum Channelizing Device

630-80363 20.000 27.82000
Drum Channelizing Device (With Light)
(Flashing)

630-80364 20.000 27.82000

Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady
Burn)

630-80372 200.000 78.83000

Concrete Barrier (Temporary) (Furnish and
Install)

630-80380 20.000 13.91000
Traffic Cone
630-80393 20.000 24.61000

Stackable Vertical Panels

Bid Price/
Units

225.77000
EACH
144.45000
EACH
333.84000
EACH
3,260.29000
EACH
38.52000
DAY
27.82000
EACH
62.06000
EACH

62.06000
EACH

78.86000
LF

13.91000
EACH
24.61000
EACH

Estimated
Amount

903.08

21,811.95

6,009.12

8,741.90

4,943.40

556.40

556.40

556.40

15,766.00

278.20

492.20

Bid Amount

903.08

21,811.95

6,009.12

6,520.58

3,235.68

556.40

1,241.20

1,241.20

15,772.00

278.20

492.20

Bid Est

%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

74.59%

65.45%

100.00%

223.08%

223.08%

100.04%

100.00%

100.00%

Overrun (+)
Underrun (-)

0.00

0.00

0.00

-2,221.32

-1,707.72

0.00

684.80

684.80

6.00

0.00

0.00
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Contract ID: C25447
. ltem/ Quantity Estimated Bid Price/ Estimated : Bid Est Overrun (+)
Line Description Price Units Amount Bid Amount % Underrun (-)
SECTION: 0001 BID ITEMS
0415 630-85010 2.000 7,276.00000 8,731.20000 14,552.00 17,462.40 120.00% 2,910.40
Impact Attenuator (Temporary) EACH
0420 632-00000 1.000 18,508.86000 20,848.42000 18,508.86 20,848.42 112.64% 2,339.56
Night Work Lighting LS
Section 0001 Subtotal $4,093,739.61 $4,185,920.67 102.25% $92,181.06
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items $4,093,739.61 $4,185,920.67 102.25% $92,181.06



